Disposal Facility, and will require an Operation and Maintenance Manual for the Water Supply 

Facility.  The Board has therefore granted, under Part C, Item 1 of the Licence, the water quantity 

requested by the Applicant, forty thousand (40,000) cubic metres annually and not more than two-

hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day from Water Supply Lake during the period in 

which the reservoir is replenished or otherwise.   

Deposit of Waste  

Sewage 

The Hamlet of Hall Beach provides trucked sewage removal services for the Community.  Sewage 

is collected by vacuum truck from community holding tanks and discharged to the sewage lagoon

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all fresh water from Water Supply Lake using the Water Supply 

Facility or as otherwise approved by the Board.  The annual quantity of water use for all 

purposes under this Licence shall not exceed forty thousand (40,000) cubic metres per year 

and a maximum of two hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day. 

2. Where the use of water is of a sufficient volume that the source Water body may be drawn 

down, the Licensee shall submit to the Board for approval in writing the following: the 

volume required a hydrological overview of the water body, details of impacts, and